International Underwriters) on 23 May 2015 in respect of an aggregate of 45,300

additional H Shares (the “Over-allotment Shares”), representing in aggregate of

0.11% of the Offer Shares initially available under the Global Offering, to partially

cover over-allocations in the International Placing.

The Over-allotment Shares will be allotted and issued by the Company at HK$59.00

per H Share (exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027% and

Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per H Share under the

Global Offering. Approvals for the listing of and permission to deal in the

Over-allotment Shares have already been granted by the Listing Committee of the

Stock Exchange.

— 2 —

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately
after the completion of the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the
Company is as follows:

IMMEDIATELY BEFORE
THE ALLOTMENT AND

ISSUE OF THE
OVER-ALLOTMENT

SHARES

IMMEDIATELY AFTER
THE ALLOTMENT AND

ISSUE OF THE
OVER-ALLOTMENT

SHARES

Shareholder Class
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the
Company’s

issued share
capital (%)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the
Company’s

issued share
capital (%)

Jiang Wei Domestic Shares 46,800,000 29.25 46,800,000 29.24
You Jie Domestic Shares 28,800,000 18.00 28,800,000 17.99
Lou Guoliang Domestic Shares 10,000,000 6.25 10,000,000 6.25
Other 19 holders of

Domestic Shares(1)
Domestic Shares 34,400,000 21.50 34,400,000 21.49

Holders of H Shares H Shares 40,000,000 25.00 40,045,300 25.02

Total 160,000,000 100.00 160,045,300 100.00

Note:

(1) Each of the other 19 holders of Domestic Shares does not hold more than 5% of our total share
capital after the Global Offering.

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$2.62 million, after deducting the
underwriting commissions, transaction levy and trading fee, from the exercise of the
Over-allotment Option will be used by the Company for the purposes as set out in the
section headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds — Use of Proceeds” in the
Prospectus.

STABILIZING ACTIONS AND END OF STABILIZATION PERIOD

The Company further announces that the stabilization period in connection with the